
Board of Directors 
FY 2024 

Alabama Caucus Affiliation Term Expiration 

Aron Boldog Community Action Partnership of North AL 6/30/26 

Mary Ellen Judah Neighborhood Concepts, Inc. 6/30/24 

Kentucky Caucus Affiliation Term Expiration 

Scott McReynolds Housing Development Alliance 6/30/26 

Seth Long HOMES, Inc. 6/30/24 

Tennessee Caucus Affiliation Term Expiration 

Jackie Mayo HomeSource east tennessee 6/30/26 

Lindy Turner Clinch-Powell RC&D 6/30/24 

Virginia Caucus Affiliation Term Expiration 

Andy Kegley HOPE, Inc. 6/30/26 

Jake Powell Community Housing Partners 6/30/24 

West Virginia Caucus Affiliation Term Expiration 

Emily Wilson-Hauger Woodlands Development Corporation 6/30/26 

Christal Crouso Fairmont/Morgantown Housing Authority 6/30/24 

At Large Affiliation Term Expiration 

Donna Gambrell Appalachia Community Capital  6/30/24 

Diane N. Loeffler UK College of Social Work 6/30/24 

Jeff Mosley Capital Impact Partners 6/30/26 

Adam Dickson Langston Centre 6/30/26 
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Board Members 
Aron Boldog 
Director of Real Estate Development 
Community Action Partnership of North Alabama 
1909 Central Parkway SW 
Decatur, AL 35601 
256.565.9963 
aron.boldog@capna.org 

Andy Kegley 
Executive Director 
HOPE, Inc. 
680 W Main St 
Wytheville, VA 24382 
276.228.6280, ext. 211 
akegley@wythehope.org 

Jeff Mosley 
Director, National Equitable Development 
Initiative Program 
Capital Impact Partners 
9500 Warren St 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
301.704.5985 
jeffmosley@rcn.com 

Christal Crouso 
Executive Director 
Fairmont-Morgantown Housing Authority 
PO Box 2738 
Fairmont, WV 26555-2738 
304.363.0860 ext. 104 
ccrouso@fmhousing.com 

Diane N. Loeffler, MSW, PhD 
Senior Lecturer 
UK College of Social Work 
1093 Chinoe Rd 
Lexington, KY 40502 
859.230.9564 
diane.loeffler@uky.edu 

Adam Dickson 
Director 
Langston Centre 
315 Elm Street 
Johnson City, TN 37601 
423.676.5547 
cn.alumnus@gmail.com 

Seth Long 
Executive Director 
HOMES, Inc. 
65 Bentley Ave 
Whitesburg, KY 41858 
606.632.1717 
seth.long@homesinc.work 

Jake Powell 
Director of Homeownership 
Community Housing Partners 
448 Depot Street, NE 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
540.260.9039 ext. 3328 
jpowell@chpc2.org 

Donna Gambrell 
President and CEO 
Appalachia Community Capital 
110 Peppers Ferry Road NW 
Christiansburg, VA 24073 
202.547.5155 
dgambrell@acc1.org 

Jackie Mayo 
President and CEO 
HomeSource east tennessee 
109 Winona St. 
Knoxville, TN 37917 
865.963.4776 
jmayo@homesourcetn.org 

Lindy Turner 
Executive Director 
Clinch-Powell RC&D 
P.O. Box 379 
Rutledge, TN 37861 
856.828.5927 
lindy@clinchpowell.net 

Mary Ellen Judah 
Executive Director 
Neighborhood Concepts, Inc. 
2806 6th St SW 
Huntsville, AL 35805 
256.534.0075 ext. 402 
mjudah@neighborhoodconcepts.org 

Scott McReynolds 
Executive Director 
Housing Development Alliance 
P.O. Box 7284 
Hazard, KY 41702 
606.436.0497 
scott@housingdevelopmentalliance.org 

Emily Wilson-Hauger 
Director of Programs & Partnerships 
Woodlands Development Group 
316 Railroad Ave 
Elkins, WV 26241 
717.503.6332 
ewilson-hauger@woodlandswv.org 



Board of Directors 
FY 2024 

Staff Members 
Sara Ball 
PRT Senior Program Manager 
859.228.2144 
sball@fahe.org 

Laura Meadows 
EVP of Lending 
859.228.2113 
laura@fahe.org 

Jessica Estes 
Executive Assistant to CEO 
859.756.6264 
jestes@fahe.org 

Sara Morgan 
President of Fahe 
859.228.2134 
sara@fahe.org 

Jim King 
CEO 
859.756.6264 
jim@fahe.org 

Brittney Murphy 
EVP & Chief Financial Officer 
859-228-2104
bmurphy@fahe.org 

Karen Jacobson 
Past Chair Emeritus – nonvoting 

Preston Worley 
Legal Representation 

Fahe 
319 Oak St 
Berea, KY 40403 
859.986.2321 

mailto:sara@fahe.org
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